Form 60-001 (Rev. 07/10	
Formerly 71-009	

STATE OF	MISSISSIPPI
----------	-------------

\_County,

## ORDER OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS RE: REAL AND PERSONAL PROPERTY ASSESSMENT ROLLS

\_ 20 \_\_\_\_ Term.

August

Supervisor's Court

20

This day came on to be considered by the Board of Supervisors of	County, Mississippi,
the matter of the assessment of personal property for the year 20	and of real property for the year 20 and it appearing
I refine the this Board that	. Tax Assessor of said County, has completed the assessment
of both real and parconal property for the said year; and filed the	rolls with this Board of Supervisors, as required by law; that said
were examined the accossments therein contained were examined	ed and equalized by law, and that such equalization was completed
more than top days prior to the meeting, held for the purpose of hearing	ig objections to the said assessment rolls, and the assessment therein
contained, and that this Board of Supervisors, at its	, 20 meeting, adopted an order approving trace
cald calls and assessments therein contained subject to the rights of	parties in interest to be heard on all objections made by them, and
caused the following notice to be posted at the courthouse or	courthouses in said County, and published in
, a newspaper published at	Mississippi, to-wit:

## "PUBLIC NOTICE"

## TO THE PUBLIC AND TO THE TAXPAYERS OF \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ COUNTY, MISSISSIPPI: "You are hereby notified that the real and personal property assessment rolls of the above named county, for the year 20\_\_\_\_\_\_ have been equalized according to law, and that said rolls are ready for inspection and examination and that any objections to said rolls or any assessment therein contained, shall be made in writing and filed with the clerk of the Board of Supervisors of said County, on or before the \_\_\_\_\_\_\_of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_20\_\_\_\_\_at his office in the Courthouse of said county, and that all assessments to which no objection is then and there made, will be finally approved by said Board of Supervisors, and that all assessments to which objection is made, and which may be corrected and properly determined by this Board, will be made final by this Board of Supervisors, and that said rolls and the assessments contained therein will be approved by this Board of Supervisors; and that,

"1. This Board will be in session, for the purpose of hearing objections to the said assessments which may be filed, at the Court house in the \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ of \_\_\_\_\_\_, said county and State on the \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 20\_\_\_\_\_.

"2. This Board of Supervisors will remain in session from day to day until all objections, lawfully filed, shall have been disposed of and all proper corrections made in the said rolls.

"Witness the signature and seal of the said Board of Supervisors the	day of	, 20,
and, "THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF		COUNTY
By		
	President	
-		
	Clerk	

And this Board now finds the said notice was posted and published as by it ordered, and as required by law. That this Board of Supervisors met, for the purpose of hearing objections to the said assessments, at the courthouse, in the \_\_\_\_\_\_ of \_\_\_\_\_\_, Said county and State, on the \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_.

That this Board of Supervisors continued in session from day to day hearing objections to the said assessments, taking testimony of witnesses, and examining books, records and papers with reference to the assessment of property that it has made such changes in the assessments (as fixed by it on the said rolls at its \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 20,\_\_\_\_\_, meeting) that is has satisfied should be made in order to fix the assessment of property real and personal, at its actual value so as to establish equality and uniformity of taxation according to value among the tax papers of said county, and that all objections and assessments rolls, and the assessments therein contained, have been heard and disposed of; that this Board of Superiors had added to the said rolls all property and persons found to be omitted therefore, and has given notice to such persons and has heard and determ9ined all objections filed, that this Board has changed all erroneous assessments that all things required by law have been done; that the tax Assessor of said County attended this meeting of the Board of Supervisors, from day to day, while it was considering the assessments of persons and property, and hearing objections to the said assessments, and that he rendered all assistance which his knowledge and information enabled him to give; and now being of the opinion that the said assessments rolls contained fair, equal, uniform and just, according to the value of real and personal property therein described.

It is therefore ordered and adjudged, that the said assessment rolls, and the assessments therein contained, be and they are hereby accepted, approved and made final, and that the final recapitulation of said assessment rolls be certified to the Department of Revenue, on blanks furnished by it, within ten days of the adjournment of this meeting as provided by Section 9799, Miss. Code Ann., and as required by law.

Ordered and adjudged this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 20\_\_\_\_\_, 20\_\_\_\_\_,

## CLERK'S CERTIFICATE

L	, Cler	k of the Board of Supervisors of		County, State of	
Mississippi, do hereby certify that the foregoing is a true and correct transcript of and order of said Board of Supervisors, passed on the					
date of	_, 20	as the same appears on Page	of Minute Book	of said Board,	
now on file in the office of said Clerk	in the	of		in said County.	
Witness my hand and official seal, the	e	day of	, 20		

Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of said County.